
SINCLAIR BUS SERVICES 
8 Newcastle Place 
Kelso  NSW  2795 

0414 349 342 
 

LAGOON SCHOOL BUS SERVICE 
TIMETABLE 

 
 
AM STOPS PM STOPS 
7.38 Charlton 3.15 Kelso Public School 
7.52 Garthowen Road 3.20 Scots School Bathurst 
7.55 Ben Chifley Dam 3.27 Holy Family School 
8.00 Lagoon Village Bus Shelter 3.35 Denison College KHS 
8.05 Samuel Way 3.41 MacKillop College 
8.12 Perthville Road 3.47 St Stanislaus College 
8.15 Perthville School 3.50 Gormans Hill Road 
8.22 Gormans Hill Road 3.55 Montavella Road 
8.25 Montavella Road 4.06 Perthville Public School 
8.30 St Philomena’s School 4.09 Perthville Road 
8.42 MacKillop College 4.15 Samuel Way 
8.48 Kelso Public School 4.20 Lagoon Village Bus Shelter 
8.50 Denison College KHS 4.25 Ben Chifley Dam 
8.57 Scots School Bathurst 4.28 Garthowen Road 
9.05 Holy Family School 4.45 Charlton 
 
Brief Route Description: 
Begin on Lagoon Rd at property “West Charlton”, continue Lagoon Rd, continue past 
Garthowen Rd and Ben Chifley Dam to LAGOON Village.  Continue on Lagoon Rd 
and turn left into Samuel Way, turn around George Thomas Drive and return to 
Lagoon Rd then continue to Perthville Rd turn left and continue to Hollis Land pick 
up, then continue on Perthville Road to PERTHVILLE school then turn onto Vale Rd, 
then turn right onto Lagoon Rd.  Continue up Lagoon Rd to Gormans Hill Rd and turn 
left.  Travel Gormans Hill Rd past Montavella Rd and then continue to Lloyd’s Rd 
and turn left.  Travel Lloyd’s Rd to St Philomena’s school for changeover – then 
continues to remaining Bathurst Schools as per timetable above. 
 
N.B Please ring to obtain an exact time the service passes your property or closest 
point. 
 


